

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

SB21-088 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 3, after "EMPLOYEES" insert "OR
- 2 AGENTS".
  
- 3 Page 5, line 5, strike "EMPLOYEE" and substitute "EMPLOYEE, AGENT,".
  
- 4 Page 5, line 7, strike "EMPLOYEES" and substitute "EMPLOYEES, AGENTS,".
  
- 5 Page 6, strike line 10, and substitute:
- 6 "(8) "YOUTH-RELATED ACTIVITY OR PROGRAM" MEANS AN EVENT,
- 7 PROGRAM, SERVICE, OR ANY OTHER ENTERPRISE THAT INVOLVES
- 8 PARTICIPATION BY A MINOR, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO YOUTH
- 9 PROGRAMS, EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS, AND RELIGIOUS ACTIVITIES
- 10 OPERATED BY AN".
  
- 11 Page 6, line 11, after "ACTIVITIES," insert "SERVICES,".
  
- 12 Page 6, line 15, strike "TRIPS, OR EVENTS. "YOUTH PROGRAM"" and
- 13 substitute "SERVICES, TRIPS, OR EVENTS. "YOUTH-RELATED ACTIVITY OR
- 14 PROGRAM"".
  
- 15 Page 6, line 17, after "ACTIVITIES," insert "SERVICES,".
  
- 16 Page 6, line 19, strike ""YOUTH" and substitute ""YOUTH-RELATED
- 17 ACTIVITY OR".
  
- 18 Page 6, line 22, strike "THEREOF, OR" and substitute "THEREOF;".
  
- 19 Page 6, line 24, strike "EMPLOYEES." and substitute "EMPLOYEES OR
- 20 AGENTS; OR BEFORE AND AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES CONDUCTED UNDER
- 21 THE SUPERVISION OF THE EDUCATIONAL ENTITY, OR ITS EMPLOYEES OR
- 22 AGENTS.".
  
- 23 Page 8, line 5, before "PRIOR" insert "ANY".
  
- 24 Page 8, line 21, after "THE" insert "ACTIVITY OR".
  
- 25 Page 10, line 21, strike "AND 24-10-106," and substitute "24-10-106,
- 26 24-10-108, AND 24-10-118,".
  
- 27 Strike "YOUTH" and substitute "YOUTH-RELATED ACTIVITY OR" on: **Page**
- 28 **5**, lines 1, 2, 4, 6, and 8; **Page 6**, line 18; **Page 7**, lines 4, 14, 23, and 24;
- 29 **Page 8**, lines 11, 15, 19, 22, 25, and 27; and **Page 9**, lines 9 and 12.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*